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ABSTRACT

This study aimed to 1) study the creation of a public network to promote honest
values based on good governance in Nakhon Ratchasima Province, 2) study the factors
affecting the creation of a public network to promote honest values based on good
governance in Nakhon Ratchasima Province, and 3) propose a guideline for the
development of the creation of a public network to promote honest values based on
good governance in Nakhon Ratchasima Province. The research was a mixed-methods
study consisting of quantitative research. A questionnaire was used as a data collection
tool, with a reliability of 0.912 for the entire questionnaire. The sample consisted of 399
people aged 18 years and over who were eligible to vote in the Nakhon Ratchasima
Municipality. The statistics used for data analysis included frequency, percentage, mean,
and standard deviation, and multiple regression analysis. Qualitative research used in-
depth interviews with 18 key informants. Data were analyzed using descriptive content
analysis.

The research results found that:

1. The establishment of a public network to promote honest values based on
good governance in Nakhon Ratchasima Province is at a high level overall (X = 4.17). In
terms of knowledge, the establishment of a public network to promote good governance
is a task that must be carried out continuously and systematically (X = 4.21). In terms of

behavior, the success of this drive does not stop at knowledge and feelings but must



progress to tangible behavior of the people (X = 4.15). In terms of emotions, it is believed
that Nakhon Ratchasima Province will be able to build a strong foundation of good
governance, leading to a livable society and happy people (X = 4.15).

2. Factors affecting the creation of a public network to promote honest values
according to the principles of good governance in Nakhon Ratchasima Province found that
(1) factors affecting the creation of a public network affect honest values in Nakhon
Ratchasima Province with statistical significance at the level of 0.01, indicating that factors
affecting the creation of a public network can jointly predict honest values in Nakhon
Ratchasima Province by 40.6 percent. (2) Principles of good governance affect honest
values in Nakhon Ratchasima Province with statistical significance at the level of 0.01,
indicating that principles of good governance can jointly predict honest values in Nakhon
Ratchasima Province by 75.3 percent.

3. The principle of participation is the heart of a strong network. People must
be educated and understand their rights. Participation in development will make them
feel ownership and monitor the work of the government and private sector. The most
important moral principle is personal honesty. Having morality in the family and
community will create trust in the network. The principle of responsibility helps work to
be effective. When everyone accepts the consequences of their actions, it will stimulate
the resolution of corruption problems. The principle of transparency is important in
building trust. Disclosure of information, especially budget, will help reduce corruption.
The rule of law is the pillar that makes work correct and fair. Adherence to the law and
justice will make the fight against corruption systematic. The principle of value for money
is important for the sustainability of the network. The efficient use of resources will make

investment in promoting honesty most beneficial in the long run.
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° Phillip Althoff and Michael Rush, Introduction to Political Sociology, (London:
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ID1 ®.00

ID 2 o.me**  @.00

ID 3 0.0 o.mo™ @.00
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DM 2 o.&& oa& oc.oc™ o.&:™ e.00

DM 3 o.@a™ obd®* -coe o0& o0& e.00

DM 4 o.@™ o.ae®™ o.ea®™ obe™ o.&dx* o.d«™ @.00

DM5 o.&e* oaan™ oo 0.9 o«xe™ o™ o.dx® .00

DM 6 o0.&** o.mo0* 0.0k o0.&e** 0.9 o.d& o.&&* o.&** e.00

**Correlation is significant at the 0.01 level (2-tailed).

* Correlation is significant at the 0.05 level (2-tailed).
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AIUANINLINA DU 0. o.&lo o.0m oo.d&*  0.00
\sugna (ID1)
AIUANINLINADUNIEIAN 0o o.blo 0.0& &.ed&™* 0.00
(ID2)
AUANINLINADUN -0.0b -0.0m o.0m -0.00& o.€&

Tusssu (ID3)

Multiple R = o.o;® R Square = o.eo Adjusted R Square = o.&o Std. Error = o.me**

a o (Y

TUyd PN 9@ ANTZAU 0.00
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v - B B Std. Error t Sig.

ﬂ')']ul?')']ﬂblﬁlvn\iﬂ'ﬁl&'ﬂﬂ
AA9N (Constant) o.mn 0.66 o.2e** 0.00
Mﬁﬂﬂmﬁiim (DM 1) o.®m o.e0 0.0 &.&** 0.00
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Multiple R = 0.@%? R Square = o.e/& Adjusted R Square = o.e/& Std. Error = o.lbo**
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Y =0.32+0.13 (DM 1)+O~19(DM 2)+O-32(DM 3)+O.26(DM 4)+O.O7(DM 6)
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NAN1SAATIZHAIAMUTDAUVDILUUEBUAY (Reliability)
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Case Processing Summary

N %
Cases Valid 30 100.0
Excluded?® 0 .0
Total 30 100.0

a. Listwise deletion based on all variables in the

procedure.

Reliability Statistics
Cronbach's
Alpha N of Items
912 40

Item-Total Statistics
Corrected Item- Cronbach's

Scale Mean if  Scale Variance Total Alpha if ltem
Item Deleted if Item Deleted Correlation Deleted

auA1 184.5333 270.464 .520 .909

auA2 184.7667 273.289 .551 .909

auA3 184.4667 267.982 .658 .907

anuAd 184.8000 276.648 .382 .910

auB1 184.7333 283.168 .166 912

auB2 184.4333 275.357 488 .909

muB3 184.5000 270.948 514 .909



muB4
auC1
awuC2
auC3
auC4
DamA1
DamA2
DamA3
DamA4
DamB1
DamB2
DamB3
DamB4
DamC1
DamC2
DamC3
DamC4
DamD1
DamD2
DamD3
DamD4
DamE1
DamE2
DamE3
DamE4
DamF1
DamF2
DamF3
DamF4
duA1l
duA2
duA3
duA4
duB1
suB2
duB3
suB4
duC1
duC2
duC3
dC4

184.7333
184.5000
184.6000
184.4000
184.6000
184.6000
184.6000
184.7000
184.5333
184.7000
184.5333
184.7000
184.5667
184.5333
184.7667
184.4667
184.8000
184.7333
184.4333
184.5000
184.5333
184.7000
184.5333
184.7000
184.5667
184.3333
184.6000
184.5667
184.5667
184.5000
184.4667
184.5000
184.2667
184.4000
184.4667
184.2333
184.1667
184.2000
184.4000
184.3000
184.7000

275.375
274.948
284.593
279.628
279.421
271.007
272.041
273.045
271.292
277.321
276.740
275.528
272.392
270.464
273.289
267.982
276.648
283.168
275.357
270.948
271.292
277.321
276.740
275.528
272.392
278.368
275.628
271.151
276.047
277.086
283.361
280.466
272.271
276.179
271.982
288.737
287.247
284.993
277.076
280.631
282.217

416
419
.088
276
309
622
580
510
515
398
415
417
580
520
551
658
382
166
488
514
515
398
415
417
580
381
390
562
405
342
133
252
583
438
468
-.077
-.010
078
334
221
168

910
910
913
911
911
908
908
909
1909
910
910
910
908
909
909
907
910
912
909
909
909
910
910
910
908
910
910
908
910
911
913
912
908
910
909
914
914
913
911
912
913

bl



¥9 - ENA
[ =] =y a
MW 1HaY Uina
launine
=
NNSANEI

N.A. o&d&en
N.A. b&de
N.A. bé&oe

N.A. odoe

Uszaunsalnnsineu
.6, &
N.f. n&em
A, ndes
N.f. b&&o

N.A. o&&en

N.A. o&&&

N.A. &

bl

o/

N8
U

a

U526

Y1ganInad 390

sl FINNAL bEem

eo=/e UTUUINUMERY 7.OLIE9 2.9BULNY Coado

dusansfinwseaudiyyns wangnsiwemansyoudi
avAivnsdeasnsidesysnnns umiinedeinin
dnFanmsfinwiyann winanssgenansumdudia
anvrdeansnisidios wninenduinsn
dndansfinwiyien ndngnsusvnuivudia
avitdeasnisidies ededeansnisndes
dnsansfinyd3yaien wanansuivanuf Undie
auIvIsUsEmAauAans

UNINYDIUMPHAINTUTIVING Y

UFIAUSAIST TR AT UL T
UsTaEMsuisdeiiuiduiisiunen
UssansnisInsienisuviesinlalef aaflnsvied mv
TUSARII8NISLIZNNZRA YD o &

an Yo a v XA a a | Aeay
wsnsAlusen s innuedn A egeiindide
U909 o &

FReNENSE eI IUTENIRuagale 311in

€Yy a v Y LY

mmiﬂmummaumaﬂgmigmammmumﬁm

Y

UNINYIRINMNNAINTUI Y ING 1Y

INYNVAUATIIVENN



NAITUNIGIVINTG

bl

afdaind 911, “NSn NiegyNIUTeI0MNS Ygnadl
57919 ”, walulagyradny, U9 eo atiufl Golb

(Un¥usn wgAInIeu b&ob) : mo - me.

& 1

aiinid 9191 warANy, “N1SUIIITANIURISTIUNT

o

dvasuigrasiionsunvgniadenuasing”,

215615 45 d9ANAENIUINSIAY, U7 o0 aUUN m

(N ¥AAN-H 18U bEod) | omlb-oxd.

W3AUSERIanSUndin, waiaswy yilyyrdana,
AT 3191, SUAY Bors wazasYY U1533Y,
“NsUTMsnuUNIAsEAelienseansvIR o U

(1.6, b&pe — bER0)”, MIANTAUTIULAZNAUIIVING
adtelnd, 99 et Uil @ Wnsnau NUNNUT b&or) :

OCE-0OCX.

aRTaY 911, “nsadraaderieUssrviiieduasy
ATEUFITINUNSNETTINAUIR LTIV TIAUATIN VAN,
MsastensraUIngsal, U7 ¢ atudl b
(N3N - FUIAY b&om).

eoc/oc SAUNLEN o& D.UITINUL LUIBYA1ITE
WA NTINNAUTIUAT eoblbo

5. ore-odemno

Email: 001tidpae@gmail.com



